fale Cape

BURGLUTION OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

MARRIAS, the Squarin Island Tribe accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and

WHEREAS, The Squarin Island Tribal Council is presently recognized as the governing body of the Squarin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, The Square Taland Tribal Council submitted a proposed Constitution and By-laws to the Surmon of Indian Affairs, on May 24, 1963, is accordance with the Indian Reorganization Act, and

WHEREAS, The Equation Island Tribel Council believes it would be to the advantage to the Tribe to include all persons who are descendents of original Equation Island elicitees in its memberahip, and who would elect to become members, in addition to the persons whose names appear on the January 1, 1940 consus roll takes of the Squarin Island Reservation.

14r

THEREFORE, LET IT BE BESOLFED, that the Squaria Island Tribel Council hereby requests the Secretary of the Interior or his duly authorized representative, to special Article II, Section I(a) of the proposed Constitution and By-laws of the Squaria Island Tribe which reads:

"The membership of the Squaria Island Indias Tribe shall consist of the following:

(a) All persons of Indian blood whome names appart on the official consum rull of the Tribe as of January 1, 1940; Provided that such persons have not reliagaished member-ship in the Squaria Island Tribe as have not become encolled as numbers of any other Tribe, band or Indian community; and Provided further, that such rull may be corrected, publicat to the suproval of the Socretary of the Interior."

RE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Article II, Section 1(a) of the proposed Constitution and By-laws of the Squamin Island Tribe be set forth as follows:

"The membership of the Squenia Island Indian Tribe shell consist of the following:

(a) All persons of ladies blood whose masse appear on the efficial casess roll of the Tribe as of January 1, 1940, and all descendents of original Squamin Island Allottees; Frowided, that any such persons who have relinquished rights or membership in the Squamin Island Tribe prior to the establishment of this Constitution and By-laws will be considered members of the Squamin Island Tribe, if within one year from the data of approval of this

Constitution and By-laws, they submit official evidence that they have resigned their membership in any other Tribe, band or Indian community; Provided further, that such roll may be corrected, subject to the approval of the Secretary of the Interior."

GRASIZZIGARIOS

> Secretary of the Squarin Teland Tribel Council

Accese:

Chairman of the Squerin Island Tribal Council